## **US Agent for Service of Process LETTER OF ATTESTATION**

TO:

Office of Engineering Technology Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

## US Agent for Service of Process:

Company Name:Wilson Tech Service LLCFRN:0033402033Contact Name:WilsonCheungAddress:131217th Street Suite 692, Denver, CO, 80202, USTelephone No:001-323-51O01-323-5104660Email:Wilson.Cheung.FDA@gmail.com

## Applicant:

Company name: Gledopto Co., Ltd. Grantee code: 2BL9K FCC ID: 2BL9K-GLC015WLD FRN: 0036284545 Contact Name: Jack bu Address: #201 Block #1, No. 56 Hi-Tech Avenue, Nanyue Community, Baolong Street, Long Gang District, Shenzhen 518116, China Telephone: 183 225 7622 ext. 8 Fax: 183 225 7622 ext. 8 E-mail: 986250419@qq.com

[Gledopto Co., Ltd.] certifies that, as of the date of this filing of the application with the TCB, [Wilson Tech Service LLC] is our designated US agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. [Gledopto Co., Ltd.] accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any commission related proceeding involving equipment. [Wilson Tech Service LLC] accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated US agent for service of process for the above reference FCC ID.

The US Agent for Service of Process is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause § 2.911.

The Applicant is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause § 2.911.

Applicant's Name: Jack bu	US Agent's Name: WilsonCheung
Title: Manager	Title: Manager
Signature	Signature
Jack bu	Wilsoncheung

## Date: 2024/11/15